A
C
�
D
C
Specification
400 Watts
• 400 W Continuous, 600 W Peak

0.52
(13.3)
1.03
(26.2)
M3 MOUNTING HOLES (IN 4 POSITIONS). MAX. PENETRATION
BY SCREW TO BE 2.5mm FROM BOTTOM FACE OF CHASSIS
1. Dimensions shown in inches (mm).
Tolerance: ±0.02 (±0.5)
2. Weight: 1.8 lb (800 g).
Output Voltage V1
Output Current V1
Standby Supply V2
Output Power
Model Number
Continuous Peak(1) Continuous Peak(1)
12 V 33.3 A 50.0 A 5 V / 0.5 A 400 W 600 W FCM400PS12
15 V 26.6 A 40.0 A 5 V / 0.5 A 400 W 600 W FCM400PS15
24 V 16.6 A 25.0 A 5 V / 0.5 A 400 W 600 W FCM400PS24
28 V 14.2 A 21.4 A 5 V / 0.5 A 400 W 600 W FCM400PS28
36 V 11.1 A 16.7 A 5 V / 0.5 A 400 W 600 W FCM400PS36
48 V 8.3 A 12.5 A 5 V / 0.5 A 400 W 600 W FCM400PS48
Notes
Input Connector
Tyco part #640445-5
Pin 1 Line